MEDIA RELEASE



Subject: Murray Bridge Regional Gallery Shop now online with Shop Local SA

Contact: Fulvia Mantelli Team Leader Arts Development + Gallery Director 0407 182 960 f.mantelli@murraybridge.sa.gov.au

Date: 11 January 2023

SHOPPING IN MURRAY BRIDGE for the perfect meaningful gift just got easier. The Murray Bridge Regional Gallery has teamed up with Shop Local SA to bring the Gallery Shop online.

Shop Local SA is an online marketplace full of products and experiences from South Australian businesses.

Gallery Director, Fulvia Mantelli said that the partnership is a great match for the gallery, as Shop Local SA are all about contributing to the success of South Australian enterprises, underpinning thriving communities and supporting local initiatives.

The distinctive Gallery Shop in Sixth Street features a diverse range of glassworks, ceramics, paintings, hand-printed tea towels, bespoke jewellery, silk scarves, handmade cards, original prints, sculptures and iconic Ngarrindjeri weaving.

"We are really excited to extend our retail space to an online platform, enabling us to expand our support of local and South Australian artists and makers" Ms Mantelli said.

"Our artists and makers are continually developing new products to add to long-time favourites, so there is always something new to discover".

The Gallery Shop's online range at Shop Local SA offers a stunning selection from its diverse collection of contemporary handmade and bespoke products and artworks by leading Australian makers, many of whom repurpose materials for their work, in a spirit of environmental sustainability.

You can visit and shop at https://shoplocalsa.com.au/murray-bridge-regional-gallery/

For more information visit the Gallery website: <u>www.murraybridgegallery.com.au</u> or contact Gallery Shop Arts Officer Mercedes Mangnall on 08 8539 1420 or m.mangnall@murraybridge.sa.gov.au

murraybridge.sa.gov.au

@ruralcitymurraybridge



council@murraybridge.sa.gov.au

Rural City of Murray Bridge

in <u>RuralCityOfMurrayBridge</u>